

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).2256/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 11/12/2001 in
of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

CRLA No. 435/1998

RAMAVATAR PHULCHAND VISHWAKARMA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and bail and office report)

Date: 26/10/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Shekhar Prit Jha, Adv. (SCLSC)

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

No one appears for the respondent-State despite
service of notice.

Heard learned counsel for the petitioner.

Leave granted. Hearing expedited.

No order on the application for bail for the time
being.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)
Court Master

(Indu Satija)
Court Master