

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 1975 OF 2009

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K GUPTA

RAMAVATAR PHULCHAND VISHWAKARMA

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 13/04/2010 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Shekhar Prit Jha,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Await original record.

Send reminder.

Sole respondent served by registered A.D. Post but
there is no appearance.

List again on 14.7.2010.

(M.K.GUPTA)
Registrar

hj