

ITEM NO.101

COURT NO.11

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Criminal Appeal No(s). 1975/2009

RAMAVATAR PHULCHAND VISHWAKARMA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA

Respondent(s)

(With appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date : 27/11/2014 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Shekhar Prit Jha, Adv.

Mr. Sunil Puri, Adv.

Mr. Vikrant Bhardwaj, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sushil Karanjkar, Adv.

Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay is condoned.

The Criminal Appeal is disposed of in terms of the signed order.

(VISHAL ANAND)

COURT MASTER

(SNEH LATA SHARMA)

COURT MASTER

(Signed Order is placed on the file)

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

Criminal Appeal No(s). 1975/2009

RAMAVATAR PHULCHAND VISHWAKARMA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA

Respondent(s)

O R D E R

Delay is condoned.

Mr. Sushil Karanjkar, learned counsel appearing for the State of Maharashtra has submitted before us that the appellant has already been released after serving the sentence on 29-10-2012.

In view of that, there is no need to deal with this Criminal Appeal at this stage.

Learned counsel appearing for the appellant has also raised no objection thereto.

In view of that, there is no need to pass any order on this Criminal Appeal.

In view of Statement made by learned counsel appearing for the State of Maharashtra, the Criminal Appeal is disposed of in the afore-stated terms.

.....J
(PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE)

.....J
(R.K. AGRAWAL)

NEW DELHI;
27TH NOVEMBER, 2014.